Office of Family Representation and Advocacy Oversight Commission

AGENDA Monday, December 19, 2022 at 3:30 p.m.

Join Zoom Meeting

 $\underline{https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81212621548?pwd=emZhQWMzNFVNZmdyWGlQMHdyY0Vydz09}$

Meeting ID: 812 1262 1548 Passcode: 910411 Telephone Call In: 1-719-359-4580

- I. Call to Order/Welcome Judge Monica Zamora, Commission Co-Chair; Judge John Davis, Commission Co-Chair
- II. Announcements (Informational)
 - Director of the Office of Family Representation and Advocacy
- III. Adoption of Agenda Judge Monica Zamora, Commission Co-Chair (Approval/Action)
- IV. Approval of the Minutes Judge Monica Zamora, Commission Co-Chair; Judge John Davis, Commission Co-Chair (Approval/Action)
 - November 28, 2022 Meeting Minutes
- V. Coming Attractions: OFRA's Navigation of the 2023 Legislative Process Julianna Koob, OFRA Legislative Lobbyist (Informational)
- VI. Overview of the OFRA Oversight Commission and the OFRA Director 2023 Tasks Judge Monica Zamora, Commission Co-Chair; Judge John Davis, Commission Co-Chair & Mary Ann Shaening (Informational/Approval/Action)
- VII. Public Input (Informational)
- VIII. Other Business
 Next Meeting: January 23, 2023
- IX. Adjournment of Meeting Judge Monica Zamora, Commission Co-Chair, Judge John Davis, Commission Co-Chair (Approval/Action)